1 REGULATION OF CARRIERS, §327D.132

327D.132 Violation — penalty.

Any common carrier operating in this state violating any of the provisions of sections
327D.127 through 327D.131 by neglecting or refusing to weigh cars or to furnish certificates
of weights as provided in those sections shall, upon conviction, be subject to a schedule
“one” penalty.

[S13, §2157-q; C24, 27, 31, 35, 39, §8142; C46, 50, 54, 58, 62, 66, 71, 73, 75, §479.108; C77,
79, 81, §327D.132]

2021 Acts, ch 80, §191

Referred to in §327D.131
For schedule of violations, see §327C.5
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